DEC-11-02 Division

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations **Public Access System** 

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

## (((H02000234861 1)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

\_\_\_\_\_ To: Division of Corporations : (850)205-0380 Fax Number From: Account Name : FILINGS, INC. Account Number : 072720000101

(850) 385~6735

(954) 641-4192

1

:

## **BASIC AMENDMENT**

## TARPON ARMS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$35.00



Phone

Fax Number

12/9/02

" DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

D2 DEC 1

1 PH 2: 36

December 11,  $2002^{1}$ 

TARPON ARMS, INC. 9881 SOUTHWEST 2ND STREET PLANTATION, FL 33324-2316

SUBJECT: TARPON ARMS, INC. REF: P01000086237

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The capacity of the person signing the document must be typed or printed beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Document Specialist

>.

FAX Aud. #: H02000234861 Letter Number: 602A00065593

-

--- · \_\_..

December 9, 2002

TARPON ARMS, INC. 9881 SOUTHWEST 2ND STREET PLANTATION, FL 33324-2316

SUBJECT: TARPON ARMS, INC. REF: P01000086237

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

THE TERM "REGISTERED OFFICE" MEANS ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT. IN ARTICLE 13 THE WORDING SUGGESTS TWO DIFFERENT ADDRESSES FOR THE AGENT. SHOULD THE FIRST ADDRESS BE TERMED "PRINCIPAL OFFICE"?

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H02000234861 Letter Number: 602A00065063

~ e

🔺 🔺

DE6-11-02 WED 3:02 PM

Hasan33486/

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF TARPON ARMS, INC. DOCUMENT NO. P0100086237

1. Articles 5, 6 and 13 of the Articles of Incorporation of TARPON ARMS, INC, which was filed on Angust 31, 2001, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Article 5 - OFFICERS The officers of the Corporation shall be:

Daniel Goldstein Marc Leblien 9881 SW 2 St, Flantation, FL 33317 9881 SW 2 St, Plantation, FL 33317 President/Secretary Vice President/Treasurer P. 2

Article 6 - DIRECTORS The directors of the Corporation shall be:

> Daniel Goldstein Marc Leiblien

Article 13 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the principal office of the corporation shall be: 9881 S.W. 2<sup>st</sup> Street, Plantation, FL 33317. The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation is: Steven A. Fein, Esq., 900 South State Road 7, Plantation, FL 33317.

2. The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2002.

3. Pursuant to Section 607.1003 Florida Statutes, this Amendment is being adopted by the Board of Directors and all shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as all of the officers and Directors of the aforementioned corporation have executed these Articles of Amendment this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2002.

E, ACTOR Daniel Goldstein

DIVACTOR Marc Lieblein

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT: Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Steven A. Fein, Esq.

HOJOX234861